General Description
The MAX11618–MAX11621/MAX11624/MAX11625 are
serial 10-bit analog-to-digital converters (ADCs) with an
internal reference. These devices feature on-chip FIFO,
scan mode, internal clock mode, internal averaging,
and AutoShutdown™. The maximum sampling rate is
300ksps using an external clock. The MAX11624/
MAX11625 have 16 input channels, the MAX11620/

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
OF
INPUTS
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
RANGE (V)
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX11618EEE+T 4 4.75 to 5.25 16 QSOP
MAX11619EEE+T 4 2.7 to 3.6 16 QSOP
MAX11620EEE+T 8 4.75 to 5.25 16 QSOP
MAX11621EEE+T 8 2.7 to 3.6 16 QSOP
MAX11624EEG+T 16 4.75 to 5.25 24 QSOP
MAX11625EEG+T 16 2.7 to 3.6 24 QSOP
AutoShutdown is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
SPI/QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Note: All devices are specified over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
M
A
X
1
1
6
1
8
–M
A
X
1
1
6
2
1
/M
A
X
1
1
6
2
4
/M
A
X
1
1
6
2
5
10-Bit, 300ksps ADCs
with FIFO and Internal Reference
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = 2.7V to 3.6V (MAX11619/MAX11621/MAX11625); VDD = 4.75V to 5.25V (MAX11618/MAX11620/MAX11624),
fSAMPLE = 300kHz, fSCLK = 4.8MHz (external clock, 50% duty cycle), VREF = 2.5V (MAX11619//MAX11621/MAX11625); VREF = 4.096V
(MAX11618/MAX11620/MAX11624), TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.